

where **Passion** meets **Performance**

www.pclindia.in

☑ info@pclindia.in

+91 217 2357645

+91 9168646531/32/33

CIM L24231PN1992PLC067126

PCL/SEC/22-23/003

Date: 6th April 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

"Exchange Plaza" 5th Floor,
Plot No. C-1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra-

Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400051

NSE Scrip Code - PRECAM

To,

BSE Limited,

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

BSE Scrip Code - 539636

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Financial Year ended 31st March 2022</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed is the Compliance Certificate for Financial Year ended 31st March 2022 dated 6th April 2022, duly signed by Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorised representative of Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, certifying that all the activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved Category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, having registration number: INR000004058.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Precision Camshafts Limited

Gautam V. Wakankar

Company Secretary & Compliance officer





where Passion meets Performance

www.pclindia.in

☑ info@pclindia.in

論 +91 217 2357645

% +91 9168646531/32/33

©IN L24231PN1992PLC067126

PCL/SEC/22-23/003

Date: 6th April 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

"Exchange Plaza" 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

NSE Scrip Code - PRECAM

To, **BSE Limited**,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

BSE Scrip Code - 539636

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Financial Year ended 31st March 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the Financial Year ended 31st March 2022, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, which is a SEBI approved Category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, having SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058.

For Precision Camshafts Limited

n V. Wakankar

Company Secretary and Compliance Office

For Link Intime India Private Limited

INC

PUNE

Ashok Gupta

Authorized Signatory